
KING'S CROSSING

50' WIDE R/W DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE
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801 W. Newport Pike, Wilmington, DE 19804
Tel: 302-999-1060, Fax: 302-999-1053

www.FaydaEES.com      FE&ES COMM. NO: 22-1529
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NEW WIRING AND/OR EQUIPMENT. ARROW INDICATES HOMERUN,DP-3

LETTERS DENOTE CIRCUIT

EXISTING WIRING AND/OR EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN, OR PROVIDED BY OTHERS

NEW WIRING RUN IN FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND/OR UNDERGROUND

DENOTES FIXTURE TYPE IN LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE - UPPER CASE LETTER

B

DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE MOUNTED 18" A.F.F.-U.N.O.

SWITCH: SINGLE POLES

DRAWING/EQUIPMENT REFERENCE SYMBOL

DISCONNECT SWITCH : POLES & AMPACITY AS NOTED

CIRCUIT BREAKER

SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICESPD

LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS

STARTER: SIZE & TYPE AS NOTED

BATTERY CHARGERBC

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERGFCI

A
B

BLOCK HEATERBH

TERMINAL BLOCKTB

S

MOTOR AND MOTOR OUTLET: NUMBER DENOTES HORSEPOWER
OR WATTS IF GREATER THAN 50

2

TRANSFORMER

DIGITAL METERDM

TRANSFORMERXFMR

WITHW/

EMERGENCY PUSHBUTTONEPO

GENERATOR ANNUNCIATORG/A

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISEUNO

OPERATOR - GENERATOR

A
B

SECTION/ELEVATION REFERENCE SYMBOL

BALL STYLE FLOATFLT

1. EACH PANELBOARD, SWITCHBOARD, ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER &
ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ARC FLASH
LABEL INDICATING THE AVAILABLE ENERGY, SAFETY ZONE & EQUIPMENT
PROTECTION REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AN ARC FLASH SAFETY
STUDY, IN ADDITION TO THE COORDINATION & SHORT CIRCUIT STUDY AS PART
OF THIS CONTRACT. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL FIELD INFORMATION INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO PANELBOARD DATA, FEEDER SIZE AND LENGTH & ALL OTHER
RELATIVE INFORMATION TO THE ENGINEER PREPARING THE STUDY (UNDER THEIR
CONTRACT) WHO WILL PERFORM THE SHORT CIRCUIT COORDINATION & ARC
FLASH STUDY.  ONCE STUDY IS COMPLETE, CONTRACTOR TO MAKE ALL FINAL
CIRCUIT BREAKER ADJUSTMENTS TO MATCH THE STUDY & APPLY ALL ARC FLASH
LABELS TO THE DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FEEDER SIZES THAT ARE SHOWN ON THE EXISTING
FEEDER SCHEDULE AND PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION TO THE POWER SYSTEM
STUDY ENGINEER.

SHORT CIRCUIT, COORDINATION &
ARC FLASH NOTES

ARC FLASH NOTES
1. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN

APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY AND HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED BY
THE OWNER OR ITS REPRESENTATIVE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE
EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND
AGREES TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT
BE OCCASIONED BY THE CONTRACTORS FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND
PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF AN INDEPENDENT TESTING
COMPANY, WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IDENTIFICATION AND
LOCATION OF ALL SITE UTILITIES IN THE AREA OF EXCAVATION OR DRILLING. NO
ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL BE GIVEN FOR REPAIRS REQUIRED FOR
DAMAGES TO EXISTING SITE UTILITIES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY REPAIR, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE
OWNER, ANY DAMAGE DURING EXCAVATION/ BACKFILLING, OR BORING TO
EXISTING SITE UTILITIES.

SITE NOTES
(NOT REFERENCED ON DRAWING)

GENERATORGEN

TYPICALTYP

WATTW

VOLTV

AMPEREA

GROUNDGND

POUNDS PER SQUARE INCHPSI
REQUIREDREQD

FLUSH MTD. PANELBOARD & PANEL DESIGNATION

SURFACE MTD. PANELBOARD & PANEL DESIGNATION

AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHATS

A LIGHTING FIXTURE: UPPER CASE LETTER DENOTES
FIXTURE TYPE IN LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

WALL MOUNTED COMBINATION EXIT
SIGN/EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT

MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKERMCB

MAIN LUG ONLYMLO

SEAL-OFF FITTING

CONTROLCTRL

PRIMARYPRI

SECONDARYSEC

ALTERNATING CURRENTAC

MOTOR OPERATED DAMPERMOD

ROOFTOP UNITRTU

CIRCUITCKT

MOUNTEDMTD

AMPERES INTERRUPTING CURRENTAIC

GROUND

DIRECT CURRENTDC

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMSLD

JJ JUNCTION BOX : SURFACE MOUNTED, FLUSH MOUNTED

MANUFACTURERMFGR

COPPERCU

TERMINAL BLOCK

SINGLE SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE WITH NEMA DESIGNATION

AIR BUBBLERAB

DOOR POSITION SWITCHDPS

WEATHERPROOFWP

SWITCH: MOTOR RATEDSM

SWITCH: MOTOR RATEDSM

WELL SUPPLY FAN CONTROLWSFC
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UTILITY METER
CT CABINET

COLD SEQUENCE
DISCONNECT
SWITCH
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PUMP STATION - PARTIAL SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
E2

6"

#57 STONE

FINISHED GRADE

(MIN.)
2'-0"

CONCRETE
RING

BACKFILL

6"

QUAZITE BOX DETAIL
NO SCALE

2
E2

DELMARVA POWER PRE-CAST CONCRETE PAD DETAILS
NO SCALE

3
E2



6'

9'

B

A

A

A

B X

EMERGENCY GENERATOR ON
24HR SUB-BASE FUEL TANK

480-208/120VAC
15KVA XFMR

FRONT

BATTERY
CHARGER PANEL DP

RTU/RADIO PANEL

NOTE 1

UTILITY METER
CT CABINET

COLD
SEQUENCE
DISCONNECT
SWITCH

3P-400A
NORMAL SOURCE
DISC. SWITCH
3P-400A
ATS-1

DISTRIBUTION
PANEL MPP

PUMP CONTROL
PANEL (PCP)

REFER TO
DRAWING E2 FOR
CONTINUATION.

PCP

BALL FLOAT SERVICE
AIR BUBBLER SERVICE

LOCAL MOTOR
DISCONNECT
(TYP. FOR 2)

S DP-9

GFCI

GFCI

GFCI

GFCIGFCI

DP-16

SF
1

S

DP-13

UH
1

PCP
3P-30A

DP-8

DP-10

DP-17,
19,21

NOTE 2

A

B

B

TO PCP
OVERHEAD

TO PCP
OVERHEAD

WET WELL
CONTROL
SERVICES
BEYOND

PCP

PUMP
DISC.
SWITCH

PUMP
DISC.
SWITCH
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WET WELL - SECTION VIEW
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

2
E3

CONTROL BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - POWER & SPECIAL SYSTEMS
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

1
E3

1. CONNECT EMERGENCY/EXIT FIXTURE TO
UNSWITCHED SIDE OF INTERIOR LIGHTING CIRCUIT.

2. ALL CONDUITS FROM BUILDING DOWN TO WET WELL
SHALL BE COLOR CODED ORANGE.

3. ALL CONDUITS LEAVING THE WET WELL SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH UL LISTED SEAL-OFF FITTINGS.

4. CONDUIT & ELECTRICAL FITTINGS SHOWN 90
DEGREES OUT OF POSITION FOR CLARITY. NOT ALL
CONDUITS REQUIRED ARE SHOWN.

5. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
COORDINATION OF WET WELL FAN WIRING.

6. REFER TO MECHANICL DRAWINGS FOR
COORDINATION OF MOTOR OPERATED DAMPERS.

GENERAL NOTES
(NOT REFERENCED ON DRAWING)

GENERATOR ENGINE
EXHAUST DETAIL

NO SCALE

3
E3

1. PROVIDE 12"x12" COMMUNICATIONS TERMINATION
BOX OR COMMUNICATIONS DEMARC AT THIS
LOCATION.

2. ANTENNA CABLE RUN FROM RADIO TO ANTENNA,
UNSPLICED.

SHEET NOTES



A
R

C
H

I
T

E
C

T
S

,
 
E

N
G

I
N

E
E

R
S

 
&

 
S

U
R

V
E

Y
O

R
S

D
A

V
I
S

,
 
B

O
W

E
N

 
&

 
F

R
I
E

D
E

L
,
 
I
N

C
.

801 W. Newport Pike, Wilmington, DE 19804
Tel: 302-999-1060, Fax: 302-999-1053

www.FaydaEES.com      FE&ES COMM. NO: 22-1529

05-26-2023ISSUED FOR REVIEW
03-13-2023ISSUED FOR REVIEW
10-21-2022ISSUED FOR REVIEW

07-28-2023ISSUED FOR REVIEW
12-01-2023ISSUED FOR APPROVAL

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
NO SCALE

1
E4

1 2 3 4 G 5 6 7 1 2 3 4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
TERMINAL STRIP D (TS-D)TERMINAL STRIP D (TS-D)

TERMINAL STRIP B (TS-B) TERMINAL STRIP C (TS-C)

LAST WIRE #84

INTRINSICALLY SAFE WIRING TERMINALS
*INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 504 OF THE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE*

FR1 FR2
OFF
BACKUP

HIGH
BACKUP

4-20 MA
PRESSURE
TRANSDUCER

MC
SF&T SF&T

MC

OVERTEMP 1/MOISTURE 1 BACKUP ACTIVATED
OVERTEMP 2/MOISTURE 2PHASE FAIL

PM PM R7 R8R7 R8 RLR1R3R5 R6 R3 R2R2MS2MS1

PUMP
2 RUN

PUMP
1 RUN

OVERLOAD 1
OVERLOAD 2

LOW LEVEL
HIGH LEVEL

DRY CONTACTS LEAVING PANEL POWERED BY OTHERS SOURCE
REMOTE ALARMS

624

625

BACKUP
ACTIVE

626

627

628

629

PUMP 2
FAILURE
RELAY

630

631

COMMON
ALARM

616

617

618

619

620

621

HIGH
LEVEL
ALARM

622

623

LOW
LEVEL
ALARM

608

609

CR104

610

611

PUMP 1
SEAL
FAILURE

612

613

PUMP 2
RUNNING

614

615

634

635

CR706

PUMP 2
OVERLOAD

HIGH LEVEL
(TRANSDUCER)

600

601

CR1

PHASE
FAILURE
RELAY

602

603

CR2

CONTROL
POWER
FAILURE

604

605

CR101

PUMP 1
RUNNING

606

607

CR102

632

633

CR705

PUMP 1
OVERLOAD

LOW LEVEL
(TRANSDUCER)

PUMP 1
OVERTEMP

PUMP 2
OVERTEMP

CR204

CR504

PUMP 2
SEAL
FAILURE

PUMP 1
FAILURE
RELAY

CR700

CR207

CR107 CR201

CR501

CR701 CR702

CR502

CR202

DELMARVA PAD MTD XFMR
(EST. 150KVA)

480Y/277VAC SEC.

EN

L

GSC

3P-400A
MCB

50

CTRL BH BC

J

3P-100A
ELEC. TRIP

PANEL MPP - 400A, 480Y/277VAC, 3Ø, 4W, 18KAIC

3P-
30A

3P-
20A
SPARE

3P-
100A

SPD

3P-
60A

G/A

15

15KVA XFMR
480V PRI -

208Y/120VAC SEC

PANEL DP - 100A MLO W/ BACKFED MAIN, 208Y/120VAC, 3Ø, 4W, 10KAIC

1P-
20A

3P-
30A

UH-1

3P-
30A

SPD

1P-
20A

3P-
50A

EXTERIOR
LIGHTING

INTERIOR
LIGHTING

TO PANEL DP
(3)-120V-20A CKTS

1P-
20A

1P-
20A

GEN
BATTERY

CHARGER

GEN
BLOCK
HEATER

BUILDING
SUPPLY
FAN #1

RTU/
RADIO

1P-
20A

ATS-1
3P-400A
480Y/277VAC

FEEDER SCHEDULE
1

3

5

6

2

7

9

(4)-#500KCMIL - 4"C & (1)-4"C SPARE

(4)-#500KCMIL & (1)-#1/0GND - 4"C

(4)-#500KCMIL & (1)-#3GND - 4"C

(4)-#1/0 & (1)-#8GND - 1-1/2"C

1"C - WIRING PER GENERATOR MFGR

10

8

4

(3)-#3/0 & (1)-#6GND - 2"C

(3)-#1 & (1)-#8GND - 1-1/2"C

2"C - CABLE BY PUMP MFGR

1-1/2"C - INTRINSICALLY SAFE WIRING PER CONTROLLER MFGR

(3)-#10 & (1)-#10GND - 3/4"C

11

12

13

14

(4)-#6 & (1)-#10GND - 1"C

(3)-#12 & (1)-#12GND - 3/4"C

3/4"C - WIRING BY SPD MFGR

(2)-#12 & (1)-#12GND - 3/4"C

1 2 3

4

5

124 10 11

PUMP CTRL
PANEL

7

8

9

7

15

8

13 14 14 14 14 14 14

50KW GENERATOR ON 24 HOUR
SUB-BASE DIESEL FUEL TANK

15

BC BH

14

1P-
20A

1P-
20A
SPARE

GENERAL PANEL SPECIFICATIONS:

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR

ALUMINUM

POLES

COPPER
INCOMING CABLE:

TYPE OF LOAD
LOAD SERVED

STANDARD OF DESIGN:

Number
Schedule

VOLTSKVA QUAN.

ALUMINUM
COPPER

KAIC
AMPS MAIN LUG ONLY

BUS:
X

AMPS.

X

MTG. SPACE

WIRING
FRAME

VOLTS 3 PHASE
INCHES:

DATA

4 WIRE480Y/277VAC

400
18

-

SCHEDULE FOR DIST. PANEL:

15

-

3
3

DESCRIPTION:

SWITCH

LUGS ONLY
MAIN

MOLDED
CASE

3 480/277.1

4

2
3

1

SQUARE D I-LINE

PM-8244 DIGITAL METER

MPP

54

INTEGRAL

X

SPD

15kVA TRANSFORMER

-1 360
1 3100

TYPE HCM WITH HINGED COVER

SEE SLDPUMP CONTROL PANEL 480
-1 330 SEE SLD480

WIRING
DATAVOLTS

DP GENERAL PANEL DATA:

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
CKT BRKR.

208Y/120VAC, 3Phase, 4Wire

KVA

1
TYPE OF LOAD
LOAD SERVED

3

No.:

-

5

SCHEDULE FOR DISTRIBUTION PANEL:

CKT. WIRING
DATA

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
CKT BRKR. VOLTS No.:

CKT.
TYPE OF LOAD

2
4
6

-
-

A B C
PHASE

KVA

.1
.1

.1

A B C
PHASE

LOAD SERVED
100A - MAIN LUG ONLYLOCATED IN: CONTROL ROOM

30 CIRCUIT
SURFACE MOUNTED

7
9

.1

11

8
10
12

.1
-

.5
.5

-
13
15

.53

17

14
16
18

-
1.7

.90
-

19
21

1.7

23

20
22
24

1.7
-

-
-

-
25
27

-

29

26
28
30

-
-

-
-

-

208/120 3P-50ABACKFED MAIN BREAKER

(NEW)

SPACE -- -
SPACE -
SPACE -- -

- -

10KAIC

SEE SLD

GEN BATTERY CHARGER1P-20A 120SEE SLD
GEN BLOCK HEATER
SPARE

1P-20A 120SEE SLDBUILDING SUPPLY FAN #1

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

SPACE
SPACE
SPACE

RTU/RADIOSEE SLD1P-20A120

UNIT HEATER UH-1

SPARE

SEE SLD3P-20A208
1P-20A 120
1P-20A 120
1P-20A 120-

-
-

SPARE

RECEPT.: INTERIOR

SPARE

1P-20A 120SEE SLD

EXTERIOR LIGHTING
INTERIOR LIGHTING
SPARE -1P-20A120

SEE SLD1P-20A120
SEE SLD1P-20A120

SPD208/1203P-30ASEE SLD

1P-20A 120SEE SLD
1P-20A 120-

-1P-20A120

- -

1/4

5

REMARKSLED
FIXTURE TYPE

MOUNTING
DRVR

LAMP
CATALOG NUMBERMANUF.

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
TYPE WATT

LAMP DATA
CRI TEMP

A LCL-8-35-LW-E-U
CSHC-LCLWG4

CEILING/
CHAIN38COLUMBIA 3.5K80+

8' LED LENSED STRIPLIGHT W/
CHAIN HANGER ASSEMBLY &
WIREGUARD

1
5152

1
-

B LNC-9L-4K-070-2-
U-PCU

WALL/
SURFACE21HUBBELL 4K80

1
2,072

1
X

LUMENS DIM.

X

- LED WALLPACK, BRONZE FINISH

X HCX-U-R-B-03L WALL/
SURFACE6DUAL-LITE -- EMERGENCY BATTERY UNIT 2 LAMPS

-
-

-
X

-
-

TOTAL KVA C PHASE
TOTAL KVA B PHASE
TOTAL KVA A PHASE

TOTAL KVA C PHASE
TOTAL KVA B PHASE
TOTAL KVA A PHASE

TOTAL PANEL KVA

2.77
2.03
2.98
7.78

1.47
.93

1.38

1.3
1.1

1.6

14"

14"

3/4"Øx10'-0"
GROUND COPPER
COATED ROD

EXOTHERMIC WELD

GRAVEL OR
CRUSHED STONE

BARE COPPER
GROUNDING
CONDUCTOR

REINFORCED FIBERGLASS COVER
WITH "GROUND INSPECTION WELL"
LOGO, 14"x14" QUAZITE BOX

FINISHED GRADE

3" MIN.

12"

GROUNDING INSPECTION WELL DETAIL
NO SCALE

PLAN - COVER REMOVEDSECTION ELECTRICAL: SERVICE/GENERATOR
NEUTRAL/ GROUNDING DIAGRAM

NO SCALE

SERVICE
TRANSFORMER

SERVICE
ENTRANCE

3-POLE AUTOMATIC
TRANSFER SWITCH

GENERATOR SET

3P-400A MCB 3P-100A MCB

3/4"Øx10'-0"L
CU. CLAD STEEL
GROUND ROD.
(TYP FOR 2) 3/4"Øx10'-0"L

CU. CLAD STEEL
GROUND ROD

(4) WIRES &
GROUND
TO LOAD

N

G

N

G G

N

2
E-4

3
E-4

1P-
20A
SPARE

1P-
20A

INTERIOR
RECEPT.

14

LOCATED IN: CONTROL ROOM

15 1-1/2"C (AIR BUBBLER)

1P-20A 120 SPARESPARE 1P-20A120

3P-
400A
MCS

KW

DELMARVA
APPROVED LINE SIDE
DISCONNECT SWITCH

DELMARVA APPROVED
CT CABINET

1 1

3P-
20A

1P-
20A
SPARE

BALL FLOAT
AIR BUBBLER

.5

SPARE

GENERAL NOTES
(NOT REFERENCED ON DRAWING)

1. GENERATOR IS SIZED FOR AN INITIAL PUMP SELECTION OF
10HP AND A MAXIMUM FUTURE PUMP SELECTION OF
15HP WITHOUT THE NEED TO REPLACE THE GENERATOR.

1P-
20A
SPARE

S
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CONTROL BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - HVAC
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

1
M1

T

LEGEND/ABBREVIATIONS:
MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER
THERMOSTAT

EL EXHAUST LOUVER
IL INTAKE LOUVER
RL RELIEF LOUVER
SF SUPPLY FAN

M

(APPLIES TO THIS DRAWING)
DRAWING NOTES

INSTALL NEW SUPPLY FAN 12" BELOW CEILING TO
TOP OF FAN. INTERLOCK FAN WITH VENTILATION
TIMER AND THERMOSTAT PER DETAIL 1/M2.

1

1

INSTALL NEW GENERATOR AIR INTAKE LOUVER
WITH MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER (SPRING
RETURN OPEN). INTERLOCK WITH GENERATOR
OPERATION PER DETAIL 2/M2.

2

INSTALL NEW GENERATOR RADIATOR EXHAUST
LOUVER WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER. INTERLOCK
WITH GENERATOR OPERATION PER DETAIL 2/M2.

3

2

3

INSTALL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO GENERATOR
RADIATOR. APPROXIMATE CONNECTION SIZE
32X36. COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCAITON WITH
GENERATOR SUPPLIER.

4

4
INSTALL TRANSITION FROM GENERATOR RADIATOR
TO EXHAUST LOUVER, EL-1. DUCT SHALL BE FLAT
ON BOTTOM AT ELEVATION OF RADIATOR OUTLET.

5

5 6 INSTALL NEW RELIEF AIR LOUVER, RL-1, AND
MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER INTERLOCK FAN WITH
VENTILATION TIMER AND THERMOSTAT PER DETAIL
1/M2.

6

7

7 INSTALL NEW ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER AND LOW
VOLTAGE THERMOSTAT. SET AT 50 DEG F.
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Airflow Direction: Supply
Damper Mounted, VCD-20-PB-22X22, Not Coated, 115V
Motor Access: From Int. of Bldg.
Wall Collar Assembled
Switch, NEMA-1, Toggle, Shipped with Unit
Closure Angles
OSHA Approved Motor Side Guard
Weatherhood, Aluminum 90 deg. with Bird Screen

MODEL
OPERATING
POWER (HP) V/C/P ENCLOSURE

VOLUME
(CFM)

FAN
RPMQTY

SUPPLY FAN SCHEDULE

MOTOR
RPM

WINDINGS

MOTOR INFORMATION

SIZE (HP)WEIGHT
(LB.)MARK

TOTAL EXTERNAL SP
(IN WG)

MARK INFORMATION FAN INFORMATION

AER-20 0.16 115/60/1 OP560 1,7501 1750 10.167262SF-1 0.533

SF-1 : SELECTED OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

PUMP STATION VENTILATION-WIRING DETAIL
SCALE: NONE

1
M-2

NC N0 COM 240
L1

120V NEUT
L2

T

BUILDING VENTILATION
INTERVAL TIMER

TORK MODEL EJWT

1/4HP

SF-1

NEUTRAL

L1

120V

DISCONNECT

NEUTRAL

120V

FROM CIRCUIT BREAKER

WALL MOUNTED
LINE-VOLTAGE

THERMOSTAT

NEUTRAL

L1

RL-1
DAMPER ACTUATOR

GENERATOR LOUVER-WIRING DETAIL
SCALE: NONE

2
M-2

FROM CIRCUIT BREAKER

NEUTRAL

120V

R

GENERATOR RUN
ISOLATION RELAY

GENERATOR RUN
CONTACT

INTAKE DAMPER
ACUTATOR

SF-1
DAMPER ACTUATOR
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FROM QUEEN'S LANDING TO WESTMINSTER BLVD, INSTALL
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